Automation  •  Controls  •  Process
NC411-A
Your safety is our focus
Safety related special products
5 port valve with position detection
and spring return spool
SY-X30 Series
Main Features

A high signal on the auto switch represents the safe position of the spool. Therefore, achieving a high diagnostic coverage is simple.
For dimensions and other details refer to www.smcusa.com
How to Order
Selected Part Numbers
Light & surge supressor
— W/o indicator light & surge suppressor
R W/surge suppressor (non polar)
U W/indicator light & surge suppressor (non polar)
S W/surge suppressor (positive common)
Z W/indicator light & surge suppressor (positive common)
NS W/surge suppressor (negative common)
NZ W/indicator light & surge suppressor (negative common)
1)  Only “Z” and “NZ” type is available for the product with power saving
circuit.
Wiring and output type
N 3-wire, NPN
P 3-wire, PNP
B 2-wire
Cable length
S 0.5 m
M 1 m
Connector specifications
A M8-3 pins
B M8-4 pins
D M12-4 pins
Pilot type
— Internal pilot
R External pilot
SY5100 X30M9 PC5 1 W
Part number Max. flow rate
cfm (l/min) Operating pressure range Connector type
SY5100-5U1-M9PWSAPC-X30 36.2 (1042) 22 to 101 psi (0.15 - 0.7 MPa) M8-3 pins
SY5100R-5U1-M9PWSAPC-X30 36.2 (1042) -14.5 to 101 psi (-100 kPa to 0.7 MPa) M8-3 pins
For dimensions and other details refer to www.smcusa.com
How to Order
Selected Part Numbers
Light & surge supressor
— W/o indicator light & surge suppressor
R W/surge suppressor (non polar)
U W/indicator light & surge suppressor (non polar)
S W/surge suppressor (positive common)
Z W/indicator light & surge suppressor (positive common)
NS W/surge suppressor (negative common)
NZ W/indicator light & surge suppressor (negative common)
1)  Only “Z” and “NZ” type is available for the product with power saving
circuit.
Wiring and output type
N 3-wire, NPN
P 3-wire, PNP
B 2-wire
Cable length
S 0.5 m
M 1 m
Connector specifications
A M8-3 pins
B M8-4 pins
D M12-4 pins
Pilot type
— Internal pilot
R External pilot
SY5100 X30M9 PC5 1 W
Part number Max. flow rate
cfm (l/min) Operating pressure range Connector type
SY5100-5U1-M9PWSAPC-X30 36.2 (1042) 22 to 101 psi (0.15 - 0.7 MPa) M8-3 pins
SY5100R-5U1-M9PWSAPC-X30 36.2 (1042) -14.5 to 101 psi (-100 kPa to 0.7 MPa) M8-3 pins
4 Light & surge suppressor
— W/o indicator light & surge suppressor
R W/surge suppressor (non polar)
U W/indicator light & surge suppressor (non polar)
S W/surge suppressor (positive common)
Z W/indicator light & surge suppressor (positive common)
NS W/surge suppressor (negative common)
NZ W/indicator light & surge suppressor (negative common)
Note) Refer to the reliability data for the latest “How to order”
5 Wiring and output type
N 3-wire, NPN
P 3-wire, PNP
B 2-wire
6 Cable length
S 0.5 m
M 1 m
7 Connector specifications
A M8-3 pins
B M8-4 pins
D M12-4 pins
1 Pilot type
— Internal pilot
R External pilot
2 Pilot valve option
— Standard
B Quick response type
3 Coil Specification
— Standard
T w/ Power saving circuit
(continuous duty type)
How to order
Best Selling Part Numbers
SY5100 X30M9 PC5 1 W
41 5 73 62
Part number Connector type
SY5100-5U1-M9PWSAPC-X30 M8-3 pins